
St Paul’s First School, Coven - Diary Dates 2024 - 2025  

SEPTEMBER 2024   

Monday 2nd September INSET Day – School closed to pupils 

Tuesday 3rd September School reopens for pupils in Years 1-4 

Tues 3rd to Fri 6th September Staggered starts for pupils in Nursery and Reception 

Monday 9th September Autumn Topic WOW day for EYFS (Non-uniform – wearing blue and green) 

Friday 13th September School Association Coffee Morning 9:0am to 10:00am.  Please come along and meet members of 

the School Association who help provide enrichment opportunities for all of the children at St. 

Paul’s. 

Thursday 19th September School Photos, individual and sibling photos 

Thursday 26th September European Day of Languages – non-uniform in country’s flag colours  

Nur/Rec – Netherlands (red, white and blue)  

Y1/Y2 – Sweden (blue and yellow) 

Y3/4 – Norway (red, white and blue) 

Friday 27th September Launch of the new School Vision 

OCTOBER 2024   

Thursday 3rd October MacMillan Coffee Morning 9:00 – 11:00 

See letter for year group times 

Thursday 3rd October Census Day – all children in Reception, Year 1 and Year 2 will be provided with a portion of chips 

including those who bring in a packed lunch.  

Friday 4th October School Harvest – donations of non-perishable food items for the food bank 

Parents are invited into school at the following times: 

9:15 am in school for Reception and Year 1 

11:00 am in school – Nursery activities in the classroom 

2:30 pm at Church for Years 2, 3 and 4 

Thursday 10th October World Mental Health – Children to come to school in sports clothes for a well-being off timetable 

day 

Thursday 17th October  School Discos - £5 for ticket, glow sticks and refreshments 

3:30 – 4:30pm for Nursery, Reception and Y1 

Friday 18th October School Discos - £5 for ticket, glow sticks and refreshments 

3:30 – 4:30pm for Years 2, 3 and 4 

Saturday 12th October 10:00 am to 12:00 pm 

Open Morning for new Nursery and Reception parents for September 2025 intake 

Wednesday 23rd October Nursery and Reception Play and Stay 

Nursery – 10:30pm to 11:30pm 

Reception 2:00pm to 3:00pm 

Phonics Workshop for Reception parents 3:00pm to 3:25pm 

Thursday 24th October Last day of term  

Friday 25th October INSET – School closed to pupils 

Monday 28th to Friday 1st 

November 

Half Term Holiday 

NOVEMBER 2024   



Monday 4th November School reopens for pupils 

Tuesday 5th November Parents’ Evening – 3:30 pm to 6:00 pm 

Wednesday 6th November Parents’ Evening – 3:30 pm to 6:00 pm 

 

Friday 8th November SA Coffee Morning 9:0am to 10:00am.  Please come along and meet members of the School 

Association who help provide enrichment opportunities for all of the children at St. Paul’s.  

Sunday 10th November Remembrance Sunday – church service at 9:30 am / Memorial Hall at 11:00 am 

 

Friday 15th November Children in Need –  £1 donation for charity 

Children to wear something spotty 

Friday 22nd November Non-uniform day – donations of bottles or chocolate or sweets for the Christmas Fair 

Friday 29th November Non-uniform day – donations of cakes for the Christmas Fair 

Friday 29th November Christmas Fair – 3:30 pm to 5:00 pm 

DECEMBER 2023 

Monday 2nd December Maths Parent Workshop 9:00am and repeated at 2:45pm 

This session is designed to give parents and carers an insight into how we teach maths at St. 

Paul’s First School.  

Thursday 5th December Parent Forum Meeting 9:00am 

Friday 6th December  All children to visit church to decorate the tree – parent helpers needed 

9:15am for Nur/Y4, 10:15 for Rec/Y2 and 11:15 for Y1/3 

Monday 9th December Year 3 and 4 Bikeability  

Monday 9th December Kids club Christmas Party 3:30pm to 4:30pm 

Tuesday 10th December 3:30 – 4:30pm: Christmas Craft Club for Year 3 and Year 4 

£5 per child 

Wednesday 11th December Christmas Lunch in school 

Wear your Christmas Jumper  

Wednesday 11th December 3:30 – 4:30pm: Christmas Craft Club for Nursery and Reception 

£5 per child. Morning Nursery children are welcome to come back at 3:15 pm to join us. 

Thursday 12th December 3:30 – 4:30 pm: Christmas Craft Club for Year 1 and Year 2 

£5 per child 

Thursday 12th December 9:30 am – Y1/2 Christmas Play 

2:00 pm – Y3/4 Christmas Carol Concert 

Friday 13th December 9:30 am – Y3/4 Christmas Carol Concert 

2:00 pm – Y1/2 Christmas Play 

Monday 16th December Nursery and Reception Christmas Singing and Activities in the hall at 9:15 am 

Monday 16th December Homework passports to be brought into school for showcasing 

Tuesday 17th December EYFS trip 

Wednesday 18th December Y2/3/4 Party Day – children in Y2/3/4 to wear party clothes to school 

Thursday 19th December Nur/Rec/Y1 Party Day – children in Nur/Rec/Y1 to wear party clothes to school 



Sunday 15th December 

 

Nine Lessons Carol Service at Church 6pm 

Year 3 and Year 4 to sing   

Friday 20th December Last Day – Non-uniform - £1 donation for school fund 

School closes for Christmas 

 

Mon 23rd Dec to Friday 3rd 

Jan 

School closed – Christmas Holidays 

Sunday 24th December Crib Service at Church – everyone welcome – 5:00 pm - Families welcome to attend 

JANUARY 2025 

Monday 6th  January INSET Day = school closed to pupils 

 

Tuesday 7th January  School reopens to pupils 

Wednesday 8th January WOW Day for EYFS – further information will be sent out to EYFS parents 

Monday 13th January Online Safety Workshop for parents 9:00am and repeated at 2:45pm 

Friday 31st January Whole School TTRockstars Day – all children are invited to come to school as a rockstar for a day 

of maths based activities 

Friday 31st January Year 4 Parents Information Session on the statutory Multiplication Tables Check – all parents of 

children in Year 4 are encouraged to attend so that they can find out all about this statutory 

assessment.  

FEBRUARY 2025 

Thursday 6th February School Discos - £5 for ticket, glow sticks and refreshments 

3:30 - 5:30 pm for Years 2, 3 and 4 

Friday 7th February School Discos - £5 for ticket, glow sticks and refreshments 

3:30 – 5:30 pm for Nursery, Reception and Y1 

Friday 14th February Interim Reports to go home 

Friday 14th February School closes – last day of term 

Mon 17th to Fri 21st Feb School closed- half term 

Monday 24th February School reopens for all children 

Tuesday 25th February Parents’ Evening – 3:30 pm to 6:00 pm 

Wednesday 26th February Year 3/4 singing at Young Voices 

25 places will be available to Y3/4 children to book. Parents to pay for coach travel, T-shirts, and 

tickets. Additional costs for tickets and T-shirts. 

Thursday  27th  February Parents’ Evening – 3:30 pm to 6:00 pm 

MARCH 2025 

Wednesday 5th March Year 1 Parents Information Session on the statutory Phonics Screen Check – all parents of 

children in Year 1 are encouraged to attend so that they can find out all about this statutory 

assessment. 

Thursday 6th March World Book Day  

 

Friday 7th March Year 1 trip 

Friday 28th  March Mother’s Day Services in school - 9:15 am for Rec/Y1  

10:15 am for Y2/3/4 

11:15 am for Nur in the classroom 

Monday 31st March Homework passports to be brought into school for showcasing 



APRIL 2025 

Wednesday 2nd April Stay and Play EYFS 10:30 to 11:30 Nursery/2:15 to 3:15 Reception 

Thursday 10th April Easter Services - 9:15 am in school for Rec/Y1 

11:00 am – Nursery Easter activities in class 

2:30 pm at church for Y2/3/4 

Friday 11th April School closes for Easter – last day of term 

Well-Being Off-Timetable Day 

Children to wear their own sports clothes to school 

Monday 14th April to Friday 

25th April 

School closed – Easter Holidays 

Monday 28th April School reopens to pupils 

Wednesday 30th April WOW Day for EYFS 

May 2025  

Monday 5th May Bank Holiday – School closed 

Thursday 8th May VE Day Celebration in school 

Thursday 15th May School Discos - £5 for ticket, glow sticks and refreshments 

3:30 – 5:30 pm for Nursery, Reception and Y1 

Friday 16th May School Discos - £5 for ticket, glow sticks and refreshments 

3:30 – 5:30 pm for Year 2, 3 and 4 

Friday 23rd May School closes– last day of half term 

Mon 26th  May to Fri 30th 

May 

School closed – half term 

JUNE 2025 

Monday 2nd June INSET Day – School closed for pupils 

 

Tuesday 3rd June  School reopens for pupils  

 

Tuesday 3rd to Friday 13th 

June 

Y4 Multiplication Check in school 

We kindly ask Y4 parents not to book any holidays during this period. 

Mon 9th to Fri 13th June Year 1 children to complete their Phonics Screening Check. 

We kindly ask Y1 parents not to book any holidays during this week. 

Friday 20th  June Non-uniform - Donations of bottles for Summer Fayre 

Wednesday 25th June Summer Stay and Play for EYFS 10:30 to 11:30 Nursery/ 2:15 to 3:15 Reception 

Friday 27th June Non-uniform day—donation of sweets/chocolate for the Summer Fair please 

JULY 2025 

Tuesday 1st July Viking Day – Y4 further details to follow 

Wednesday 2nd July Transition Day – children will spend the day in their new class 

Wednesday 2nd July 4pm Meet the teacher – Parents and carers are invited in to meet their child’s new teacher. 

There will be a short talk in the hall and then an opportunity to visit the new classroom and meet 

the teacher.  

Friday 4th July Non-uniform 

Donations of cakes for Summer Fayre 

Friday 4th July 3:30 – 5:00 pm – Summer Fayre at school 

Monday 7th July Homework passports to be brought into school for showcasing 



 

Friday 11th July Reports Go out 

Friday 11th July 9:15 am – Y4 Leavers’ Show in school 

12:00 pm – Y4 Leavers’ Lunch in school – Y4 parents welcome to join us in school 

Wednesday 16th July Drop-in Parents’ Evening – 3:30 pm to 5:00 pm – no appointments needed 

Monday 14th July 2:30 pm – Y4 Leavers’ Service at church 

Thursday 17th July Interhouse Sports Event – PE kits to be worn by all pupils please 

Thursday 17th July 4.30pm – 6:00pm – Y4 Leavers’ Party in school 

Friday 18th July Non-uniform Day - £1 donation for school fund 

Last Day of term 

School closes for Summer Holidays 

Monday 21st July INSET Day 

SEPTEMBER 2025 

Monday 1st September INSET Day – school closed for pupils 

Tuesday 2nd September INSET Day – school closed for pupils 

Wednesday 3rd September School reopens for pupils in Years 1-4 

Staggered starts for pupils in Nur and Rec on Wednesday 3rd  September and Thursday 4th 

September 


